

## **WEIGHT CERTIFICATE**



27IgUKmAlh Security Code

## CERTIFICATE Nº 996[2]/0093-01

In pursuance of the nomination received from Shipper(s), which we summarize hereunder:

IBERA MERCANTIL S.A On Behalf Of VITERRA B.V

SHIPPER On Behalf Of GSI FOOD INC HUNKINS WATERFRONT PLAZA

SUITE 556 MAIN STREET CHARLESTOWN, NEVIS

FISCAL IDENTIFICATION 30-71011780-9

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER Prof. 003-2025 LIAF CONTROL # ID 996

LOT NUMBER 02-2025

VESSEL MV CHRISTINA

BOARDING PERMISSION 25008 EC01 001477 N

BILL OF LADING NR. 2

HOLDS # 1, # 2, # 3, # 4 and # 5

PRODUCT ROUGH RICE IN BULK (ARROZ PADDY NO PARBOLIZADO A GRANEL)

QUANTITY LOADED VESSEL TOTAL NET WEIGHT: 25.612.000,00 kg

QUANTITY LOADED FOR PUROLOMO TOTAL 3.000.000,00 kg

PACKAGING BULK

DATE'S INSPECTION February 28th, March 1st, 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th and 10th, 2025 SAMPLE PLACE TERMINAL LAS PALMAS (MOLCA SA), BUENOS AIRES

PORT OF DESTINATION PUERTO CABELLO / VENEZUELA PORT OF LOADING TERMINAL LAS PALMAS, ARGENTINA

PUROLOMO, C.A.

RIF: J-00324454-6

CONSI<mark>GNEE CRTA NACIONAL VILLA DE CURA. CAGUA EDIFICIO PURO LOMO</mark>

PISO PB, OFICINA 1. SECTOR LAS GUASDUAS VILLA DE CURA

ARAGUÁ, ZONA POSTAL 2126

PUROLOMO, C.A.

RIF: J-00324454-6

NOTIFY PARTY CRTA NACIONAL VILLA DE CURA. CAGUA EDIFICIO PURO LOMO

PISO PB, OFICINA 1. SECTOR LAS GUASDUAS VILLA DE CURA

ARAGUA, ZONA POSTAL 2126

Weight: We, LIAF CONTROL SRL, certify having supervised the loading of the above mentioned, verifying control of weight according to GAFTA Weighing Rule 123 (01/01/2022); GAFTA Approved Register for Superintendents: Code of practice (Version 3.0 December 2021, Effective from 1 January 2022)

Quantity: We were present at time of stuffing the holds mentioned, according to below details:

HOLDS	LIAF CONTROL SEAL №			NET WEIGHT (kg)	NET WEIGHT (kg)
	TOP	BOW MAN STEP	STERN MAN STEP	VESSEL MV CHRISTINA	PUROLOMO
#1	6998961	2325	5755	3.981.000	
#2	6998960	2326	2327	5.709.000	3.000.000
#3	6998926	2328	5760	5.415.000	
#4	6998913	5759	5756	5.720.000	
#5	6998964	5758	5757	4.787.000	
			TOTAL	25.612.000	3.000.000

The data refer only on the date and time of the Inspection, and do not refer to any other matters.

PLACE AND DATE ISSUE CERTIFICATE: Buenos Aires City, March 19th, 2025

Signature of Authorized Personnel LIAF CONTROL SRL

This certificate is issued in accordance to instructions received from principals and conformity with the terms and conditions of the institutions whose logos form part of this certificate. According to the samples taken on the date and time of the sampling. Likewise, the liability of LIAF CONTROL SRL is limited to the amount declared by the corresponding invoice once the surveyor service has been performed; otherwise, the matter will be submitted to the courts of the city of Buenos Aires. The samples will be kept in our possession for the period requested by the client.





